Contents
Contents
Specifications
Safety Precautions
Assembly
Operation
Technique
Parts Diagram

19-7 Air Control Knob
• 20 Air Inlet
• • 21 6821 Needle Packing Assembly
21-1 Needle Packing
21-2 Needle Packing Spring
21-3 Needle Packing Nut
22 6822 Trigger Pin
23 6823 Trigger
24 6824 Trigger Retaining Ring
• 25 Fluid Coupler
26 6840 600cc Gravity Nylon Cup (6841 - Aluminum)
V8 Series
Air Cap Set Sizes
(Sold Separately)
Part Number MP Part Number HVLP
1.2mm 6800MP-V8-1.2 6890H-V8-1.2
1.3mm (Standard MP-V8) 6800MP-V8-1.3 6890H-V8-1.3
1.4mm (Standard H-V8) 6800MP-V8-1.4 6890H-V8-1.4
1.7mm 6800MP-V8-1.7 6890H-V8-1.7
2.0mm 6800MP-V8-2.0 6890H-V8-2.0
2.2mm 6800MP-V8-2.2 6890H-V8-2.2
11
FINISH PROBLEMS
PROBLEM CAUSE FIX
ORANGE PEEL - Finish